
Ripon Sectional - Girls Varsity, 10/23/2004
Team Point Detail Results - Girls Varsity

Pl Points Pl Name Grade Pace
Finish
Time

* Wave/Chip Adjusted Scoring *

1. 75 Kiel

7 Scott, Jessica 4 6:27 16:08.48

13 Kempfert, Becky 3 6:46 16:57.96

14 Krueger, Shaun 2 6:49 17:05.44

19 Adams, Sarah 2 6:56 17:20.59

22 Helf, KC 4 6:58 17:26.61

54 Fischer, Amanda 2 7:24 18:31.22

58 Riesterer, Abby 4 7:26 18:37.01

Avg: 0:16:59 0:16:59 Total: 1:24:56

2. 80 Winneconne

1 Burghart, Melissa 2 6:15 15:38.10

3 Lee, Brittney 2 6:21 15:54.61

4 Lee, Alysha 4 6:21 15:55.51

25 Oostra, Jennifer 2 7:00 17:31.71

47 Kiesow, Kelsey 2 7:19 18:18.67

57 Koth, Kelly 1 7:25 18:33.92

71 Tritt, Rayleen 4 7:43 19:18.10

Avg: 0:16:39 0:16:39 Total: 1:23:16

3. 97 Luxemburg-Casco

10 Ronsman, Jenny 2 6:34 16:27.91

16 Albrecht, Kristine 3 6:51 17:08.49

18 Boulanger, Tiffany 2 6:54 17:15.57

26 Enigl, Theresa 4 7:02 17:37.57

27 Dufek, Dana 4 7:03 17:40.09

48 Jandrin, Amber 3 7:19 18:20.09

Avg: 0:17:13 0:17:13 Total: 1:26:07

4. 127 Ripon

9 Schulz, Amanda 1 6:31 16:19.30

15 Hein, Angie 3 6:51 17:08.40

23 Hron, Carli 1 6:58 17:26.63

38 Fude, Heather 2 7:14 18:05.28

42 Welch, Keri 1 7:17 18:13.77

46 Ollerman, Sara 2 7:18 18:17.05

53 Widlake, Melissa 3 7:24 18:30.45

Avg: 0:17:26 0:17:26 Total: 1:27:11

5. 134 Berlin

6 Krause, Kendelle 4 6:24 16:02.12

11 Davey, Jessica 3 6:38 16:37.47

32 Camp, Sarah 4 7:10 17:55.07

41 Kramlich, Katie 1 7:16 18:12.09

44 Meisner, Lynlea 3 7:18 18:16.84

45 Resop, Ashley 3 7:18 18:16.92



Team Point Detail Results - Girls Varsity
Pl Points Pl Name Grade Pace

Finish
Time

62 Oltesvig, Kathleen 2 7:30 18:47.88

Avg: 0:17:24 0:17:24 Total: 1:27:02

6. 153 Two Rivers

20 Wilson, Chelsie 3 6:57 17:23.04

31 Genrich, Victoria 3 7:08 17:50.19

33 Walesh, Ashlee 2 7:10 17:56.98

34 Taddy, Diana 2 7:11 17:58.99

35 Gibeault, Jessie 4 7:11 17:59.46

60 Pajewski, Jeni 4 7:30 18:46.33

70 Boesiger, Chelcea 1 7:42 19:17.30

Avg: 0:17:49 0:17:49 Total: 1:29:06

7. 161 Valders

17 Lindemann, Danielle 3 6:52 17:11.40

24 Herrera, Victoria 1 6:59 17:28.53

30 Johnson, Tori 2 7:06 17:47.10

39 Hubbartt, Kayla 2 7:15 18:08.24

51 Jaschinski, Nikki 3 7:23 18:28.81

61 Johnson, Elizabeth 3 7:30 18:46.98

77 Schnell, Kassie 2 7:49 19:34.11

Avg: 0:17:48 0:17:48 Total: 1:29:02

8. 199 Sturgeon Bay

5 Gast, Jackie 3 6:22 15:57.26

37 Tauber, Meghan 4 7:13 18:04.81

50 Heinz, Lindsey 4 7:22 18:26.77

52 Kolterjahn, Mary Ruth 1 7:24 18:30.37

55 Cedzo, Catie 3 7:24 18:32.76

68 Nelson, Amber 4 7:40 19:11.33

83 Hill, Ashley 4 7:59 19:59.57

Avg: 0:17:54 0:17:54 Total: 1:29:29

9. 230 Chilton

29 Ott, Katie 3 7:06 17:47.02

36 Reichwald, Jenny 1 7:12 18:00.45

43 Ditter, Bethany 2 7:17 18:14.22

56 Schwobe, Megan 3 7:25 18:33.55

66 Kolbe, Patricia 2 7:35 19:00.36

72 Geiger, Allison 3 7:43 19:18.71

73 Meyers, Noel 4 7:44 19:20.27

Avg: 0:18:19 0:18:19 Total: 1:31:34

10. 252 New Holstein

2 Wildenberg, Amy 3 6:19 15:48.33

40 Kabat, Pam 4 7:15 18:10.17

49 Heller, Amanda 1 7:21 18:25.35

64 Schoenborn, Elizabeth 1 7:35 18:59.39



Team Point Detail Results - Girls Varsity
Pl Points Pl Name Grade Pace

Finish
Time

97 Stephany, Crystal 1 9:41 24:13.46

98 Lefeber, Sarah 2 10:33 26:23.42

Avg: 0:19:07 0:19:07 Total: 1:35:35

11. 275 Howards Grove

8 Holzwart, Anna 2 6:28 16:12.98

12 Biederwolf, Emily 2 6:42 16:46.14

84 Kisiolek, Emily 2 8:07 20:19.28

85 Elzinga, Celine 3 8:08 20:21.40

86 Weber, Abby 2 8:09 20:24.85

87 Oskey, Leslie 3 8:09 20:25.08

88 Olderman, Jena 2 8:15 20:38.99

Avg: 0:18:48 0:18:48 Total: 1:34:02

12. 292 Denmark

21 Gray, Sarah 3 6:57 17:24.93

28 Crawford, Mary 2 7:05 17:45.05

74 Angoli, Emma 2 7:44 19:21.84

75 Kvitek, Ashley 3 7:46 19:25.77

94 Rozek, Jessi 2 8:38 21:37.01

Avg: 0:19:06 0:19:06 Total: 1:35:32

13. 349 Kewaunee

63 Selner, Kendra 2 7:32 18:51.27

65 Steinhorst, Brooke 3 7:35 19:00.03

67 Berkovitz, Holly 1 7:39 19:08.67

76 Andre, Erin 3 7:47 19:28.98

78 Paplham, Jackie 1 7:49 19:35.12

82 Kleiman, Joyce 2 7:56 19:52.21

92 Konop, Kim 2 8:29 21:13.35

Avg: 0:19:12 0:19:12 Total: 1:36:02

14. 402 Southern Door

59 Bosman, Samantha 2 7:29 18:44.13

79 Knipp, Alicia 3 7:51 19:38.55

80 Torp, Kelly 4 7:52 19:41.85

91 Motquin, Hannah 3 8:28 21:12.13

93 Doell, Robin 4 8:35 21:30.58

95 Knipp, Nicole 1 8:51 22:08.40

Avg: 0:20:09 0:20:09 Total: 1:40:45

15. 425 Omro

69 Laramore, Jamie 4 7:40 19:12.57

81 Wilson, Eileen 4 7:54 19:46.87

89 Garvin, Sara 4 8:19 20:48.95

90 Schoonover, Kassie 3 8:22 20:55.61

96 Retzlaff, Christina 4 9:05 22:44.66

Avg: 0:20:41 0:20:41 Total: 1:43:25



Ripon Sectional - Girls Varsity, 10/23/2004
Girls Varsity - Team Runner Results

Cat Tm

Pl Pts Name Team Name Grade Pace Finish Time

1 1 Burghart, Melissa Winneconne 2 6:15 15:38.10

2 2 Wildenberg, Amy New Holstein 3 6:19 15:48.33

3 3 Lee, Brittney Winneconne 2 6:21 15:54.61

4 4 Lee, Alysha Winneconne 4 6:21 15:55.51

5 5 Gast, Jackie Sturgeon Bay 3 6:22 15:57.26

6 6 Krause, Kendelle Berlin 4 6:24 16:02.12

7 7 Scott, Jessica Kiel 4 6:27 16:08.48

8 8 Holzwart, Anna Howards Grove 2 6:28 16:12.98

9 9 Schulz, Amanda Ripon 1 6:31 16:19.30

10 10 Ronsman, Jenny Luxemburg-Casco 2 6:34 16:27.91

11 11 Davey, Jessica Berlin 3 6:38 16:37.47

12 12 Biederwolf, Emily Howards Grove 2 6:42 16:46.14

13 13 Kempfert, Becky Kiel 3 6:46 16:57.96

14 14 Krueger, Shaun Kiel 2 6:49 17:05.44

15 15 Hein, Angie Ripon 3 6:51 17:08.40

16 16 Albrecht, Kristine Luxemburg-Casco 3 6:51 17:08.49

17 17 Lindemann, Danielle Valders 3 6:52 17:11.40

18 18 Boulanger, Tiffany Luxemburg-Casco 2 6:54 17:15.57

19 19 Adams, Sarah Kiel 2 6:56 17:20.59

20 20 Wilson, Chelsie Two Rivers 3 6:57 17:23.04

21 21 Gray, Sarah Denmark 3 6:57 17:24.93

22 22 Helf, KC Kiel 4 6:58 17:26.61

23 23 Hron, Carli Ripon 1 6:58 17:26.63

24 24 Herrera, Victoria Valders 1 6:59 17:28.53

25 25 Oostra, Jennifer Winneconne 2 7:00 17:31.71

26 26 Enigl, Theresa Luxemburg-Casco 4 7:02 17:37.57

27 27 Dufek, Dana Luxemburg-Casco 4 7:03 17:40.09

28 28 Crawford, Mary Denmark 2 7:05 17:45.05

29 29 Ott, Katie Chilton 3 7:06 17:47.02

30 30 Johnson, Tori Valders 2 7:06 17:47.10

31 31 Genrich, Victoria Two Rivers 3 7:08 17:50.19

32 32 Camp, Sarah Berlin 4 7:10 17:55.07

33 33 Walesh, Ashlee Two Rivers 2 7:10 17:56.98

34 34 Taddy, Diana Two Rivers 2 7:11 17:58.99

35 35 Gibeault, Jessie Two Rivers 4 7:11 17:59.46

36 36 Reichwald, Jenny Chilton 1 7:12 18:00.45

37 37 Tauber, Meghan Sturgeon Bay 4 7:13 18:04.81

38 38 Fude, Heather Ripon 2 7:14 18:05.28

39 39 Hubbartt, Kayla Valders 2 7:15 18:08.24

40 40 Kabat, Pam New Holstein 4 7:15 18:10.17

41 41 Kramlich, Katie Berlin 1 7:16 18:12.09

42 42 Welch, Keri Ripon 1 7:17 18:13.77

43 43 Ditter, Bethany Chilton 2 7:17 18:14.22

44 44 Meisner, Lynlea Berlin 3 7:18 18:16.84



45 45 Resop, Ashley Berlin 3 7:18 18:16.92

46 46 Ollerman, Sara Ripon 2 7:18 18:17.05

47 47 Kiesow, Kelsey Winneconne 2 7:19 18:18.67

Cat Tm

Pl Pts Name Team Name Grade Pace Finish Time

48 48 Jandrin, Amber Luxemburg-Casco 3 7:19 18:20.09

49 49 Heller, Amanda New Holstein 1 7:21 18:25.35

50 50 Heinz, Lindsey Sturgeon Bay 4 7:22 18:26.77

51 51 Jaschinski, Nikki Valders 3 7:23 18:28.81

52 52 Kolterjahn, Mary Ruth Sturgeon Bay 1 7:24 18:30.37

53 53 Widlake, Melissa Ripon 3 7:24 18:30.45

54 54 Fischer, Amanda Kiel 2 7:24 18:31.22

55 55 Cedzo, Catie Sturgeon Bay 3 7:24 18:32.76

56 56 Schwobe, Megan Chilton 3 7:25 18:33.55

57 57 Koth, Kelly Winneconne 1 7:25 18:33.92

58 58 Riesterer, Abby Kiel 4 7:26 18:37.01

59 59 Bosman, Samantha Southern Door 2 7:29 18:44.13

60 60 Pajewski, Jeni Two Rivers 4 7:30 18:46.33

61 61 Johnson, Elizabeth Valders 3 7:30 18:46.98

62 62 Oltesvig, Kathleen Berlin 2 7:30 18:47.88

63 63 Selner, Kendra Kewaunee 2 7:32 18:51.27

64 64 Schoenborn, Elizabeth New Holstein 1 7:35 18:59.39

65 65 Steinhorst, Brooke Kewaunee 3 7:35 19:00.03

66 66 Kolbe, Patricia Chilton 2 7:35 19:00.36

67 Voelker, Sarah Mishicot 1 7:38 19:07.37

68 67 Berkovitz, Holly Kewaunee 1 7:39 19:08.67

69 68 Nelson, Amber Sturgeon Bay 4 7:40 19:11.33

70 69 Laramore, Jamie Omro 4 7:40 19:12.57

71 70 Boesiger, Chelcea Two Rivers 1 7:42 19:17.30

72 71 Tritt, Rayleen Winneconne 4 7:43 19:18.10

73 72 Geiger, Allison Chilton 3 7:43 19:18.71

74 73 Meyers, Noel Chilton 4 7:44 19:20.27

75 74 Angoli, Emma Denmark 2 7:44 19:21.84

76 75 Kvitek, Ashley Denmark 3 7:46 19:25.77

77 76 Andre, Erin Kewaunee 3 7:47 19:28.98

78 77 Schnell, Kassie Valders 2 7:49 19:34.11

79 78 Paplham, Jackie Kewaunee 1 7:49 19:35.12

80 79 Knipp, Alicia Southern Door 3 7:51 19:38.55

81 80 Torp, Kelly Southern Door 4 7:52 19:41.85

82 81 Wilson, Eileen Omro 4 7:54 19:46.87

83 82 Kleiman, Joyce Kewaunee 2 7:56 19:52.21

84 83 Hill, Ashley Sturgeon Bay 4 7:59 19:59.57

85 84 Kisiolek, Emily Howards Grove 2 8:07 20:19.28

86 85 Elzinga, Celine Howards Grove 3 8:08 20:21.40

87 86 Weber, Abby Howards Grove 2 8:09 20:24.85

88 87 Oskey, Leslie Howards Grove 3 8:09 20:25.08

89 88 Olderman, Jena Howards Grove 2 8:15 20:38.99

90 Doolan, Tara Mishicot 4 8:16 20:41.47

91 89 Garvin, Sara Omro 4 8:19 20:48.95

92 90 Schoonover, Kassie Omro 3 8:22 20:55.61

93 91 Motquin, Hannah Southern Door 3 8:28 21:12.13



94 92 Konop, Kim Kewaunee 2 8:29 21:13.35

95 93 Doell, Robin Southern Door 4 8:35 21:30.58

Girls Varsity - Team Runner Results
Cat Tm

Pl Pts Name Team Name Grade Pace Finish Time

96 94 Rozek, Jessi Denmark 2 8:38 21:37.01

97 95 Knipp, Nicole Southern Door 1 8:51 22:08.40

98 96 Retzlaff, Christina Omro 4 9:05 22:44.66

99 Wachholz, Jill Mishicot 4 9:22 23:27.84

100 97 Stephany, Crystal New Holstein 1 9:41 24:13.46

101 98 Lefeber, Sarah New Holstein 2 10:33 26:23.42


